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ENROLLED BILL 

(I-I. B. No. 189) 

[Passed February 9, 1931; in effect ninety days from passage.] 

.AN .AC'l' to am<>nd and re-enact. section seven of chapter one hun­

dred and eight of the acts of the legislature of West Virginia, 

for one thousand nine hundred twenty-nine, relating to the 

Butler district high school in the district of Butler, in the 

county of Wayne and state of West Virginia. 

Be ·it enacted by the Legislat1we of West Vfrginia: 

That section seven of chapter one hundred eight of the acb 

of the legislature of West Virginia of one thousand nine hundred 

twenty-nine, relating to the Butler district high school in the dis­

trict of Butler, in the county of Wayne and state of West Virginia, 

be amended and re-enacted so as to read as follows: 

S-ection 7. For the purpose of erecting, building and estab-

2 lishing such high school, the board of directors of said district 

3 high school is hereby authorized and empowered to lay a levy 

4 for the fiscal year commencing July one, one thousand nine 

5 hundred thirty-one, and ending June thirty, one thousand nine 



2 [Enrolled I-I. B. No. 189 

� 6 hundred thirty-two, and for the fiscal year commencing .July 

! 7 one, one thousand nine hundred thirty-two, and ending June 
"§1 8 thirty, one thousand nine hundred thirty-three, of not exceed-

§ 9 ing thirty cents on each one hundred dollars assessed valuation "' :.. 
·; 

� 10 on all taxable property in said Butler district, and said levy 
11 shall be in addition to all other levies now provided by general 
12 law for new building and improvement fund purposes, and to 
13 be levied in like manner as other levies. 
14 .And the said board of directors of said district high school is 
15 also hereby empowered and authorized to lay such levies as are 
16 provided by general law for the purpose of paying the salaries 
17 of principals, teachers and other employees necessary for said 
18 high school, and for the maintenance, equipment and repairs 
19 of said high school. 






